



PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release June 20, 2016 Contact: Kate Frantz
Communications & Client Manager
Leadership Center for Excellence
and Leadership Arlington (LCE/LA)
4420 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 102
Arlington, VA 22203
703-528-2522, Ext. 11
kate@leadercenter.org

Leadership Center for Excellence and Leadership Arlington Awarded Volunteer Arlington

Arlington, VA - Leadership Center for Excellence and Leadership Arlington (LCE/LA) is pleased to announce it has been awarded the contract for Volunteer Arlington by Arlington County Government.

"We are excited to join in this new public-private partnership for volunteerism in Arlington," LCE/LA President and Chief Executive Officer Betsy Frantz said. "Leveraging our 18 years of community experience and leadership, we are confident that we will successfully expand these essential volunteer services throughout Arlington."

"Volunteerism is part of the fabric of our community," County Manager Mark Schwartz said. "Through this new public-private partnership, community members will find it even easier to identify and take part in meaningful, rewarding volunteer opportunities. Nonprofits and other programs will have access to improved tools and resources to help them connect with volunteers. We could not ask for a better partner in this endeavor - it's an exciting new chapter for Arlington volunteers and the many programs they support."

To read the full summary of of Arlington County's awarding of Volunteer Arlington to LCE/LA, please <u>click here</u> to read Arlington County Newsroom's full press release.

Frantz expressed, "We are excited to move forward and together further Volunteer Arlington's impact in our community."

About Leadership Center for Excellence and Leadership Arlington

The mission of Leadership Center for Excellence and Leadership Arlington is to enlighten, inspire and connect leaders through community building and leadership development. For more information, visit www.leadercenter.org or call 703-528-2522.

###